## University of Mississippi

## **eGrove**

Eastland Correspondence: Ford Administration

James O. Eastland Executive Branch Correspondence

8-30-1974

## President Gerald R. Ford to Senator James O. Eastland, 30 August 1974

Gerald R. Ford

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/joecorr\_g



Part of the American Politics Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

Ford, Gerald R., "President Gerald R. Ford to Senator James O. Eastland, 30 August 1974" (1974). Eastland Correspondence: Ford Administration. 40.

https://egrove.olemiss.edu/joecorr\_g/40

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the James O. Eastland Executive Branch Correspondence at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Eastland Correspondence: Ford Administration by an authorized administrator of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.

# THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

August 30, 1974

Dear Jim:

You and The Speaker were most thoughtful in providing me with Senate Concurrent Resolution 108, agreed to on August 9, 1974.

This expression of friendship and goodwill as well as assurance of confidence and support, embodied in this Resolution, are deeply appreciated. It will serve as a constant reminder to me of long and valued friendships.

With warmest personal regards,

Sincerely,

The Honorable James O. Eastland President Pro Tempore United States Senate

Washington, D.C. 20510

The Honorable James O. Eastland President Pro Tempore United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510